
 

 

                                                          Attachment II 

PY 2018 NFJP Housing Grant Revised Allocations 

 

 
Grantees 

 

 
State 

 

Areas 

Served 

Original 

Permanent 

Housing 

Total 

Original 

Temporary 

Housing 

Total 

Program 

Integrity 

Restoration for 

Permanent 

Program 

Integrity 

Restoration for 

Temporary 

 
Revised Total for 

Permanent 

Housing 

 
Revised Total for 

Temporary 

Housing 

Community Resources and Housing 

Development Corporation 

 
CO 

AZ, CO, 

ID, NM, TX 

 
$366,046 

 
$394,317 

 

 
$1,116 

 

 
$1,202 

 

 
$367,162 

 

 
$395,519 

 
Florida Non-Profit Housing, Inc. 

 
FL 

DE, FL, 

MD, MS, VA 

 
$610,590 

 
$151,206 

 

 
$1,862 

 

 
$461 

 

 
$612,452 

 

 
$151,667 

La Cooperativa Campesina de 

California 
CA CA $145,734 $711,525 

 
$444 

 
$2,169 

 
$146,178 

 
$713,694 

Motivation, Education, and Training, 

Inc. 
TX TX, LA $520,149 $112,363 

 
$1,586 

 
$343 

 
$521,735 

 
$112,706 

Office of Rural and Farmworker 

Housing 
WA WA, OR $294,437 $0 

 
$897 

 
$0 

 
$295,334 

 
$0 

Self-Help Enterprises CA CA $267,894 $0 $816 $0 $268,710 $0 

 

PathStone Corporation 

 

NY 

NY, VT, NJ, 

ME, 

PA, OH, IN, 

PR 

 

 

$857,151 

 

 

$163,203 

 
 

 
$2,613 

 
 

 
$498 

 
 

 
$859,764 

 
 

 
$163,701 

PPEP Microbusiness & Housing 

Development Corporation 
AZ AZ $327,335 $149,859 

 
$998 

 
$457 

 
$328,333 

 
$150,316 

Rural Community Assistance 

Corporation 
CA HI, CA $212,578 $0 

 
$649 

 
$0 

 
$213,227 

 
$0 

Tennessee Opportunity Programs, 

Inc. 
TN TN $112,515 $0 

 
$343 

 
$0 

 
$112,858 

 
$0 

 
United Migrant Opportunity 

Services/UMOS, Inc. 

 

WI 

IL, IA, KS, 

MN, 

MO, NE, OK, 

SD, WI 

 

 

$418,371 

 

 

$88,727 

 
 

 
$1,276 

 
 

 
$270 

 
 

 
$419,647 

 
 

 
$88,997 

Total   $4,132,800 $1,771,200 $12,600 $5,400 $4,145,400 $1,776,600 
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